
Pos'n. John Aley
No Driver Passenger Vehicle CC Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Total Index Class Pos. O/All Difference Position Award

747.42

1  Phill Parker BMW G650 GS 650 362.15 306.54 429.07 288.33 1386.09 185.45 18 65 196.35 56 -

2  Stuart Briggs Yamaha Serow 223 217.48 211.17 225.66 219.38 873.69 116.89 4 29 16.39 2 -

4  Stephen Bailey Velocette MAC 349 262.00 256.24 284.76 238.86 1041.86 139.39 9 52 51.66 16 -

5  Mark Harding Gas Gas 200 68.29 Retired - - - - - -

6  Keith Johnston Honda CRF230 230 245.88 205.47 218.58 272.93 942.86 126.15 7 41 94.76 30 -

7  Mike Holden BSA 343 303.67 293.64 302.26 279.05 1178.62 157.69 15 59 36.06 9 -

8  Guy Abbiss Harley Davidson MT 350 N/Starter - - - - - -

9  David Craddock Yamaha 250 175.23 178.49 178.67 178.91 711.30 95.17 1 2 10.38 1 First / Regularity

10  Richard Copley Honda CRF 250 277.75 253.07 276.68 253.62 1061.12 141.97 11 54 49.88 15 -

11  Will Salkeld Royal Enfield 500 N/Starter - - - - - -

12  Rodney Bracey Suzuki 125 559.84 342.55 601.17 396.61 1900.17 254.23 19 66 421.85 66 -

13  Andrew Craddock YAMAHA WR 250 250 N/Starter - - - - - -

14  Sarah Holden Yamaha 250 274.80 242.44 319.00 313.29 1149.53 153.80 14 58 115.05 40 -

15  Duncan Welch Jinchang 89 303.71 251.65 258.09 381.19 1194.64 159.84 16 61 175.16 53 -

16  John Adams Honda 98 206.57 201.92 240.55 200.07 849.11 113.61 3 22 45.13 13 Third

17  Rob Graham Royal Enfield 350 225.40 242.80 366.99 230.80 1065.99 142.62 12 56 164.39 50 -

18  Tim Keeling Triumph Tiger Cub 199 317.08 340.40 364.71 363.31 1385.50 185.37 17 64 117.18 41 -

19  Derek Walter Bonhams Serow 225 N/Starter - - - - - -

20  Andy Petherick BSA 350 199.17 261.81 212.51 206.10 879.59 117.68 5 30 82.91 29 -

21  Kathryn Martin Honda CRF 223 194.64 184.51 196.51 186.05 761.71 101.91 2 10 20.59 5 Second

22  Pat Morgan Honda XL 200 198 232.79 213.28 273.69 226.59 946.35 126.62 8 42 66.61 21 -

23  Martin Smith Yamaha XT 250 263.06 203.29 206.83 240.16 913.34 122.20 6 37 138.90 45 -

24  David James Yamaha XT 350 291.89 268.73 243.04 239.68 1043.34 139.59 10 53 124.22 43 -

25  Buster Griffin Honda CRF 250 199.33 256.24 347.99 324.50 1128.06 150.93 13 57 330.74 61 -

791.99

27 Roger Ashby Ralph Brown Wasp 650 N/Starter - - - - - -

28 Oliver Ayers Brian Courage Dnepr MT11 650 N/Starter - - - - - -

29 Simon Ward Julie Ward Norton Wasp 828 356.62 277.00 297.60 51.60 Retired - - - - - -

30 Alex Lidgate Penny Watson Yamaha EML 650 225.28 216.12 217.44 213.31 872.15 110.12 3 19 28.97 7 Third

31 Leon Torres Anita Torres KTM-LC4 625 239.19 303.73 282.22 234.66 1059.80 133.81 7 48 112.10 38 -

32 George Osborn TBA Reliant Rialto 848 264.34 315.48 259.61 221.58 1061.01 133.97 8 49 98.63 33 -

33 Peter Adams Shani Adams Triumph Cox Bonneville 740 274.90 266.64 283.10 274.16 1098.80 138.74 9 51 17.20 3 -

34 Simon Eddy Bekki Eddy Honda XR 650 202.88 193.79 199.72 196.47 792.86 100.11 1 4 18.66 4 First / MC Pass

35 Simon Hallett Jamie Hallett Wasp 650 287.98 234.53 275.86 243.08 1041.45 131.50 6 45 110.47 37 -

36 Stephen Urell Julie Williams Aprillia Wasp 600 206.60 195.41 201.28 197.65 800.94 101.13 2 9 25.46 6 Second

37 Timothy Jenkins Walter Rickard Wasp 500 233.33 213.40 223.36 247.09 917.18 115.81 5 27 43.66 12 -

38 Xanthia Petherick Yasmin Petherick GPZ 503 500 337.67 305.77 340.99 278.02 1262.45 159.40 10 60 94.87 31 Youngest

39 Tim Hawkins R Powell Honda 650 247.30 206.69 244.90 211.74 910.63 114.98 4 26 78.57 27 -
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Class B - Best time in 2013

Class D - Best time in 2013



Pos'n. John Aley
No Driver Passenger Vehicle CC Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Total Index Class Pos. O/All Difference Position Award

MCC Testing Trial Results 13 July 2014 Regularity

971.44

40 Brian Alexander Melvin Tubb Suzuki X-90 1590 358.02 322.33 303.57 299.92 1283.84 132.16 16 47 148.24 48 -

41 Jonathan Clarke Colin Clarke VW Beetle 2000 269.19 274.01 274.44 231.03 1048.67 107.95 6 16 48.23 14 -

42 Phillip Childs Emma Childs Citroen Saxo 1527 353.63 279.37 282.95 234.57 1150.52 118.43 12 33 264.00 59 -

43 Charlotte Arrowsmith James Arrowsmith VW Beetle 1295 N/Starter - - - - - -

44 James Douglas Stuart Fear Suzuki X-90 1600 295.00 244.40 291.24 281.72 1112.36 114.51 10 25 67.64 22 -

45 Colin Burridge Ella Gibson Suzuki X-90 1590 338.09 274.11 366.74 287.50 1266.44 130.37 14 44 143.22 47 -

46 Robert Holden TBA BMW 320 2000 479.79 381.36 401.98 319.68 1582.81 162.93 18 62 336.35 62 -

47 Richard Turner TBA VW Polo 1390 295.04 298.95 268.37 247.91 1110.27 114.29 9 24 77.71 26 -

48 Nic Sadler James Pagenton VW Golf 1600 375.97 234.92 246.06 230.19 1087.14 111.91 7 20 416.74 65 -

49 Paul Allaway Matthew Purchase Vauxhall Nova GTE 1998 239.45 250.32 288.91 261.14 1039.82 107.04 5 13 82.02 28 -

50 Geoffrey Simpson Steve Simpson Suzuki X-90 1590 512.37 399.10 457.99 329.20 1698.66 174.86 19 63 350.82 63 -

51 Dick Bolt Jack Selwood Ford Escort 2000 258.75 235.67 245.65 284.76 1024.83 105.50 4 12 62.19 18 -

52 Mike Tucker TBA Suzuki X-90 1590 292.33 267.82 334.80 296.02 1190.97 122.60 13 38 70.67 25 -

53 Andy Webb Sue Webb Alfa Romeo 145 1747 378.26 262.96 232.89 226.58 1100.69 113.30 8 21 412.35 64 -

54 Brian Shore TBA Reliant Kitten DL 848 255.50 262.59 240.91 235.35 994.35 102.36 3 11 41.83 11 Third

55 Michael Greenwood Andy Cook Suzuki X-90 1600 306.80 244.98 318.61 276.44 1146.83 118.05 11 31 103.99 34 -

56 John Martin Andrew Tinker Vauxhall Corsa 1196 N/Starter - - - - - -

57 Graham Pluess Lynn Pluess Toyota MR2 GT 1998 398.43 342.71 280.99 258.97 1281.10 131.88 15 46 312.62 60 -

58 Roger Smith Lottie Smith VW Beetle 1300 370.99 319.47 410.92 278.87 1380.25 142.08 17 55 183.57 54 -

81 James Shallcross Gaby Albertova Peugeot 205 1998 233.91 255.05 260.84 228.26 978.06 100.68 1 6 53.72 17 First / FWD

83 David Hazeldean Robert Elms VW Golf 1984 270.80 235.89 242.26 229.22 978.17 100.69 2 7 105.03 36 Second

932.44

59 Brian Partridge Tom Jones Ridge Cannon 1986 241.64 221.87 258.14 212.34 933.99 100.17 3 5 65.57 20 Second

60 Ross Cookman Nick Dobson Mazda MX5 1600 306.54 230.82 237.05 233.80 1008.21 108.13 7 17 217.95 57 -

61 Steven Sims Andy Green Reliant Scimitar SS1 1900 297.91 273.82 234.60 315.20 1121.53 120.28 13 35 104.69 35 -

62 Paul Brooks Alison Brooks Smart Roadster 698 289.19 226.78 322.48 Retired - - - - - -

63 Philip Hyde Cheryl Hyde Liege 850 229.81 261.81 223.14 205.47 920.23 98.69 2 3 63.01 19 First

64 Helen Barrow-Horner Raymond Horner Mazda MX-5 Eunos 1600 320.27 380.96 281.34 277.77 1260.34 135.17 18 50 142.12 46 -

65 Kevin Lindsay Sam Lindsay Marlin 1800 301.50 281.77 251.58 Retired - - - - - -

66 Brian Galbraith TBA MG J2 847 267.17 251.27 283.96 259.30 1061.70 113.86 9 23 40.56 10 -

67 John Copleston TBA Siva Mule 998 59.73 Retired - - - - - -

68 Jane Hicks John Hicks Triumph TR7 1998 325.71 263.93 270.47 258.03 1118.14 119.92 12 34 184.70 55 -

69 Neal Vile TBA UVA Fugitive 1998 279.12 270.90 297.32 321.17 1168.51 125.32 16 40 68.47 23 -

70 Paul Kavanagh TBA Mazda MX5 1800 318.37 266.88 256.94 259.28 1101.47 118.13 11 32 172.01 51 -

71 Peter Mountain TBA Dellow 1600 298.88 236.00 255.53 230.27 1020.68 109.46 8 18 174.84 52 -

72 Stuart Barrett Kerri Bartlett Cannon 1200 289.65 221.04 248.54 328.43 1087.66 116.65 10 28 148.50 49 -

73 Dean Partington Keiran Bartlett DP Wasp 1998 226.12 216.95 287.42 268.08 998.57 107.09 5 14 112.43 39 -

74 David Robinson Anna Robinson Reliant Scimitar SS1 1596 266.14 226.07 224.02 224.46 940.69 100.88 4 8 123.87 42 Third

75 Peter Daniels TBA MGB 1800 341.48 273.14 253.74 269.80 1138.16 122.06 14 36 227.76 58 -

76 John Bennett Jill Bennett Ford Model A Tudor 3300 N/Starter - - - - - -

77 Dave Sapp Gemma Sapp Morgan 4/4 1600 253.53 230.67 295.73 222.22 1002.15 107.48 6 15 96.37 32 -

78 Katrina Selwood TBA Cannon Alfa 1962 256.72 260.23 372.59 273.67 1163.21 124.75 15 39 136.33 44 -

79 Matt Johnston TBA Austin 7 Ulster 750 224.09 211.88 219.04 206.82 861.83 92.43 1 1 34.53 8 John Aley

80 David Stokes TBA Mazda MX5 1600 312.80 323.06 263.71 302.82 1202.39 128.95 17 43 69.33 24 -

Class 5 - Best time in 2013

Class 3 - Best time in 2013





No. Test 1 Test 2 Test 3 Test 4 Test 5 Test 6 Test 7 Test 8 Test 9 Test 10 Test 11 Test 12 Run 1
1 17.79 19.08 25.03 21.00 53.28 26.60 26.13 21.88 37.23 33.88 23.54 56.71 362.15
2 14.28 14.97 20.08 16.65 15.79 17.91 17.00 15.94 26.57 21.03 15.66 21.60 217.48
4 13.49 13.95 21.00 18.88 18.18 20.62 17.87 16.60 57.25 23.84 16.88 23.44 262.00
5 13.49 14.73 40.07 68.29
6 12.67 13.88 19.00 15.94 16.63 17.72 17.00 13.85 59.68 22.10 15.03 22.38 245.88
7 15.47 16.89 24.06 22.03 19.81 22.69 57.59 19.97 31.77 28.60 17.73 27.06 303.67
9 11.46 11.11 15.08 13.16 13.09 14.04 14.75 12.59 21.73 17.72 13.00 17.50 175.23

10 16.33 18.50 25.00 21.28 20.82 24.44 23.25 17.69 33.57 29.53 20.25 27.09 277.75
12 35.33 72.45 44.00 30.57 28.75 60.42 30.06 25.44 80.00 67.50 45.45 39.87 559.84
14 15.79 14.97 21.07 19.56 20.57 20.25 19.87 17.53 59.73 25.15 16.50 23.81 274.80
15 15.31 45.16 23.00 18.26 21.62 21.93 21.22 17.94 28.76 24.31 18.16 48.04 303.71
16 14.08 14.16 25.07 15.09 15.93 17.35 18.28 14.31 24.63 12.13 15.22 20.32 206.57
17 12.69 13.70 19.04 16.52 16.41 17.63 20.03 14.28 26.28 20.25 26.47 22.10 225.40
18 20.87 21.06 29.05 26.25 27.37 27.44 24.91 20.90 36.73 30.72 21.00 30.78 317.08
20 12.18 13.00 17.08 15.72 17.97 17.93 16.31 13.75 22.93 18.35 13.82 20.13 199.17
21 12.66 11.63 17.04 14.18 13.90 15.47 15.59 13.22 24.49 20.43 15.06 20.97 194.64
22 14.92 15.53 22.03 18.56 20.53 18.00 18.75 15.22 26.83 24.00 16.57 21.85 232.79
23 12.48 13.27 19.00 14.85 15.56 16.94 16.22 14.25 24.89 80.00 14.88 20.72 263.06
24 17.82 18.17 25.03 19.65 18.81 20.53 20.18 17.79 31.73 57.68 18.16 26.34 291.89
25 12.13 12.83 18.02 13.97 14.47 16.87 16.53 13.96 25.38 20.60 14.00 20.57 199.33

29 17.46 17.99 23.01 80.00 18.18 22.19 22.03 19.56 66.21 27.56 17.90 24.53 356.62
30 13.81 15.01 19.09 15.84 15.15 18.84 22.06 14.50 29.46 25.06 15.25 21.21 225.28
31 13.25 14.33 21.05 15.94 21.75 19.85 19.37 15.28 33.84 27.38 16.37 20.78 239.19
32 16.96 16.43 20.08 17.62 16.22 19.15 21.15 15.16 31.37 29.90 26.43 33.87 264.34
33 18.61 19.45 24.07 18.87 20.76 23.13 21.66 19.10 34.27 28.25 20.69 26.04 274.90
34 12.86 12.66 18.00 13.85 14.56 16.56 16.28 14.03 27.37 23.28 14.25 19.18 202.88
35 44.37 16.68 29.00 17.78 17.66 23.37 22.18 18.03 31.31 26.94 16.94 23.72 287.98
36 12.93 12.70 18.06 18.00 14.87 17.03 17.44 14.19 26.01 21.66 14.15 19.56 206.60
37 14.43 14.81 20.00 14.97 21.06 19.06 18.87 14.69 29.99 25.41 19.13 20.91 233.33
38 18.81 20.77 24.04 80.00 20.06 25.56 21.84 19.59 33.16 29.03 18.88 25.93 337.67
39 43.19 14.97 20.02 15.10 14.10 17.54 18.57 15.50 28.63 23.15 15.78 20.75 247.30

40 27.69 47.10 27.04 20.53 18.78 23.13 56.25 21.47 36.69 32.84 19.47 27.03 358.02
41 19.51 17.67 22.08 20.65 18.31 24.69 21.13 19.18 35.21 29.19 18.16 23.41 269.19
42 17.85 15.87 22.03 21.08 18.75 53.00 50.03 19.44 32.41 60.97 18.10 24.10 353.63
44 16.87 16.60 21.00 18.50 22.59 21.47 49.78 18.41 38.15 28.78 18.53 24.32 295.00
45 20.13 18.39 26.00 20.75 21.81 26.06 25.54 21.41 36.07 67.97 25.37 28.59 338.09
46 46.27 15.84 24.00 58.53 24.10 56.03 80.00 21.00 38.43 72.66 18.15 24.78 479.79
47 19.17 16.43 22.04 19.22 18.53 27.78 26.44 19.81 45.81 32.25 20.34 27.22 295.04
48 16.34 15.46 21.03 77.13 17.69 51.97 23.13 18.16 64.56 27.06 18.22 25.22 375.97
49 17.27 16.07 21.01 16.44 16.94 20.12 19.25 17.82 32.71 22.66 16.31 22.85 239.45
50 18.31 49.79 72.04 57.38 27.10 80.00 25.22 23.87 41.31 36.22 21.72 59.41 512.37
51 17.87 16.04 23.09 18.81 18.69 23.06 19.91 16.96 33.59 27.72 16.66 26.35 258.75
52 24.97 15.73 22.00 18.44 16.32 20.91 49.62 18.09 35.27 25.35 17.19 28.44 292.33
53 17.91 47.29 24.00 21.12 19.29 23.81 52.04 17.44 37.20 68.97 25.57 23.62 378.26
54 16.73 17.58 22.07 18.60 19.38 23.86 20.15 17.62 31.51 28.63 16.53 22.84 255.50
55 19.27 23.64 22.09 20.97 20.38 24.97 51.84 18.93 35.17 28.22 17.60 23.72 306.80
57 17.33 46.81 54.05 16.78 51.63 20.78 20.03 18.12 68.02 33.00 28.13 23.75 398.43
58 21.89 50.95 38.07 22.62 21.81 22.75 22.66 20.87 37.13 58.65 26.03 27.56 370.99
81 15.09 16.57 21.06 16.86 15.59 20.13 18.05 15.65 32.72 24.04 16.37 21.78 233.91
83 16.77 16.39 21.03 17.39 15.94 20.13 49.03 16.09 32.37 26.06 17.91 21.69 270.80

59 15.18 15.33 21.03 17.91 17.82 20.18 19.05 16.91 33.95 24.50 16.53 23.25 241.64
60 46.81 17.30 22.03 18.15 16.15 49.12 19.04 18.28 31.77 26.84 17.68 23.37 306.54
61 17.87 18.43 22.02 28.21 17.38 25.91 18.34 16.31 67.07 26.25 17.25 22.87 297.91
62 16.24 15.72 21.08 21.28 18.37 53.04 20.05 18.60 33.13 29.65 17.50 24.53 289.19
63 13.77 13.68 20.00 16.57 16.90 18.63 18.03 16.19 37.85 22.29 15.03 20.87 229.81
64 17.81 16.45 39.01 22.75 19.31 51.81 20.59 18.68 40.27 31.00 17.84 24.75 320.27
65 17.08 15.67 24.00 18.97 20.35 23.03 21.47 20.19 36.77 60.16 17.84 25.97 301.50
66 16.41 17.17 23.09 20.97 21.44 23.06 22.93 19.31 33.83 26.97 17.65 24.34 267.17
67 17.67 17.99 24.07 59.73
68 48.34 18.62 25.07 23.25 20.97 26.41 24.03 21.00 44.59 29.72 18.37 25.34 325.71
69 17.71 15.94 24.04 17.06 16.81 19.06 48.01 17.94 31.43 26.42 21.07 23.63 279.12
70 17.59 46.54 24.01 18.59 18.66 20.97 50.47 21.75 35.23 25.56 17.00 22.00 318.37
71 15.33 16.78 35.09 20.68 18.06 22.06 21.04 19.13 63.23 27.10 16.72 23.66 298.88
72 44.68 46.03 20.06 15.91 16.72 18.79 19.59 16.56 29.68 24.50 15.50 21.63 289.65
73 14.77 15.13 20.04 18.15 14.41 18.97 18.28 16.40 29.78 23.63 15.72 20.84 226.12
74 15.51 16.54 21.08 19.85 16.72 48.13 18.94 16.44 30.71 23.60 16.78 21.84 266.14
75 20.53 22.92 28.06 19.94 26.22 30.82 54.12 21.25 37.33 34.00 19.35 26.94 341.48
77 15.09 15.42 23.05 19.44 18.41 22.18 21.06 17.85 33.81 26.96 15.97 24.29 253.53
78 17.03 16.28 23.08 18.43 18.06 20.43 20.47 16.81 31.72 25.54 25.40 23.47 256.72
79 14.37 14.50 19.04 17.00 15.91 19.22 17.54 15.69 28.63 24.50 16.22 21.47 224.09
80 21.74 18.41 27.07 21.78 24.97 28.34 23.31 21.50 43.90 29.21 21.35 31.22 312.80
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Test 1 Test 2 Test 3 Test 4 Test 5 Test 6 Test 7 Test 8 Test 9 Test 10 Test 11 Test 12 Run 2
19.23 20.27 27.01 22.81 25.28 24.69 24.53 20.78 35.88 32.53 23.16 30.37 306.54
13.27 12.65 19.09 15.71 15.22 18.48 16.05 16.15 26.37 22.34 15.28 20.56 211.17
12.87 14.60 20.08 16.93 16.66 19.41 17.94 16.19 57.65 24.60 17.00 22.31 256.24

0.00
12.83 12.89 18.03 14.97 15.28 16.16 17.18 15.03 25.75 22.35 15.69 19.31 205.47
16.25 18.59 22.09 18.94 19.94 22.47 52.59 19.59 31.71 27.12 18.97 25.38 293.64
10.87 11.81 16.03 13.91 12.50 14.31 14.37 12.09 21.75 19.56 13.91 17.38 178.49
15.29 16.69 22.06 19.37 18.84 20.06 20.41 17.91 31.84 27.47 18.25 24.88 253.07
19.86 22.11 31.05 27.13 28.37 29.04 26.38 23.84 39.28 36.65 25.84 33.00 342.55
14.68 14.81 21.09 20.09 19.87 19.62 19.18 17.03 30.91 23.75 17.22 24.19 242.44
15.33 14.68 23.03 17.84 19.97 24.10 20.32 17.40 30.41 25.25 18.38 24.94 251.65
14.49 12.97 18.06 14.53 14.25 17.00 17.25 13.75 24.59 20.69 14.53 19.81 201.92
12.22 14.41 50.01 16.21 16.81 18.91 18.62 14.13 25.78 20.46 15.09 20.15 242.80
16.77 16.59 26.05 20.84 25.12 23.18 22.13 20.16 32.00 28.37 80.00 29.19 340.40
11.84 11.84 80.00 13.62 14.56 17.05 16.59 14.90 25.75 20.47 14.41 20.78 261.81
11.85 12.23 17.04 13.13 12.63 15.57 15.09 13.00 23.41 18.56 13.78 18.22 184.51
12.70 13.63 19.08 15.18 15.62 17.38 17.69 14.63 27.53 21.56 16.78 21.50 213.28
12.86 12.59 18.00 14.26 15.28 16.47 16.68 14.28 25.37 22.63 14.94 19.93 203.29
14.72 46.89 23.04 17.75 16.36 21.06 19.29 16.19 29.94 24.75 16.30 22.44 268.73
11.93 12.48 47.00 14.19 13.50 16.41 16.25 14.28 55.57 20.88 14.75 19.00 256.24

15.06 17.83 24.01 16.35 15.47 23.78 19.87 18.25 31.69 25.78 16.06 52.85 277.00
13.16 13.37 19.04 14.16 14.85 20.66 18.41 15.28 29.22 22.78 15.16 20.03 216.12
13.57 45.27 19.04 15.25 13.22 80.00 17.47 16.94 27.47 23.03 13.19 19.28 303.73
14.36 14.25 20.01 14.86 14.09 80.00 18.69 16.56 29.38 28.72 15.06 49.50 315.48
16.87 17.77 24.09 17.21 17.66 22.44 23.06 20.63 33.63 30.28 18.47 24.53 266.64
12.65 12.92 16.07 13.32 14.09 16.75 15.78 13.12 25.91 21.04 12.93 19.21 193.79
15.57 15.17 21.06 16.84 16.31 22.06 19.15 17.53 31.18 23.50 15.53 20.63 234.53
12.22 12.31 18.00 13.28 13.25 17.06 16.66 14.28 25.59 20.88 13.16 18.72 195.41
13.07 14.37 19.00 15.37 14.50 18.79 17.15 14.72 28.97 22.34 14.56 20.56 213.40
18.93 50.09 24.04 18.60 18.57 27.46 20.54 19.75 33.44 30.97 18.63 24.75 305.77
13.92 13.43 18.03 14.69 13.16 18.05 16.09 14.97 27.41 22.06 14.32 20.56 206.69

18.53 47.97 23.07 26.47 18.47 23.51 22.00 20.68 38.16 37.38 19.50 26.59 322.33
15.77 16.00 51.06 18.72 15.81 19.78 19.15 19.63 33.34 25.50 17.00 22.25 274.01
16.29 15.47 20.07 24.68 15.97 21.43 19.43 18.12 61.25 26.53 16.69 23.44 279.37
16.41 16.50 19.03 18.38 18.03 19.84 18.56 18.94 34.38 25.43 16.31 22.59 244.40
18.49 16.47 23.00 18.16 19.75 29.84 21.18 20.03 33.25 30.47 18.47 25.00 274.11
16.08 16.41 22.03 32.20 68.88 19.91 49.22 19.19 69.16 28.12 16.88 23.28 381.36
15.47 14.61 21.09 16.38 16.69 48.47 49.37 18.22 32.09 27.22 16.62 22.72 298.95
16.99 16.09 20.01 17.28 15.41 20.03 18.09 17.31 31.81 24.15 16.25 21.50 234.92
15.47 14.52 19.09 15.50 15.28 18.38 47.12 16.56 28.87 22.59 15.44 21.50 250.32
18.37 20.01 59.09 23.11 49.28 24.25 52.13 26.19 38.93 39.62 21.16 26.96 399.10
15.89 15.19 20.06 17.41 14.90 19.31 18.72 17.41 32.78 25.38 15.97 22.65 235.67
16.00 14.31 21.00 15.38 17.47 18.37 48.06 19.82 34.37 23.97 15.79 23.28 267.82
16.17 17.62 21.08 20.69 17.25 21.63 19.66 17.59 30.37 36.25 21.75 22.90 262.96
15.16 15.00 20.09 16.82 16.03 20.10 20.01 17.75 30.44 53.75 15.97 21.47 262.59
16.68 16.19 21.08 19.58 17.65 20.02 19.94 17.59 31.79 25.60 16.68 22.18 244.98
16.88 16.37 80.00 16.13 17.97 51.06 20.53 20.03 34.78 28.31 17.62 23.03 342.71
19.38 19.29 25.06 19.31 17.81 21.41 21.34 19.96 34.32 72.47 24.80 24.32 319.47
14.59 14.21 23.00 16.31 14.21 18.03 17.06 17.41 30.94 23.13 45.31 20.85 255.05
14.93 15.13 20.02 18.63 14.28 19.00 18.87 17.06 33.69 23.78 18.62 21.88 235.89

14.28 14.12 19.08 19.03 14.56 18.18 17.46 16.37 29.50 23.50 14.88 20.91 221.87
15.56 15.04 20.05 16.32 15.41 20.88 18.47 18.28 30.28 22.06 16.12 22.35 230.82
14.10 23.02 52.06 17.38 15.40 21.07 17.38 17.71 36.20 24.03 15.03 20.44 273.82
15.36 14.71 18.09 15.85 15.88 18.35 17.09 17.38 30.47 26.97 15.72 20.91 226.78
13.62 17.98 19.03 60.20 15.15 18.78 16.91 15.93 28.18 21.16 14.75 20.12 261.81
16.89 15.68 23.00 19.87 47.72 51.37 49.84 20.34 38.03 57.88 16.34 24.00 380.96
16.88 16.47 21.04 18.34 15.56 20.41 19.72 19.75 33.41 28.16 16.78 55.25 281.77
16.80 15.77 22.04 18.15 18.12 24.09 22.09 18.94 31.40 24.90 16.35 22.62 251.27

0.00
18.82 17.07 22.03 19.69 18.47 21.25 20.25 18.40 37.79 28.62 16.63 24.91 263.93
15.47 44.90 21.08 18.96 15.56 18.94 18.28 22.91 31.50 27.19 15.75 20.36 270.90
15.93 14.47 20.09 17.88 44.82 20.75 18.28 17.44 30.72 29.90 15.88 20.72 266.88
15.82 15.54 21.06 17.07 17.40 19.38 18.68 17.44 30.97 25.21 15.59 21.84 236.00
15.09 15.43 21.01 15.53 14.63 17.22 16.56 17.97 28.97 23.06 14.66 20.91 221.04
13.12 14.56 18.05 14.78 12.75 16.56 17.97 15.47 36.06 22.75 14.66 20.22 216.95
16.46 14.99 20.03 16.96 15.56 19.41 17.53 16.72 28.75 23.53 15.91 20.22 226.07
16.99 18.33 25.03 21.28 19.00 26.71 20.56 18.91 34.87 30.53 18.12 22.81 273.14
14.25 14.39 20.01 18.06 14.66 19.69 19.32 17.35 32.00 25.19 14.81 20.94 230.67
14.98 14.71 21.03 18.28 15.06 18.13 48.44 17.09 27.97 25.35 16.16 23.03 260.23
13.93 12.98 19.03 16.53 14.34 17.71 17.22 15.44 26.60 23.16 15.28 19.66 211.88
18.37 16.70 22.09 18.22 19.07 21.04 49.05 21.00 67.78 27.09 18.25 24.40 323.06



No.
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5
6
7
9
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Test 1 Test 2 Test 3 Test 4 Test 5 Test 6 Test 7 Test 8 Test 9 Test 10 Test 11 Test 12 Run 3
46.30 49.48 31.01 24.47 22.53 24.43 80.00 23.75 40.16 29.97 25.25 31.72 429.07
12.04 12.23 21.05 17.38 15.38 18.57 19.75 16.97 28.83 22.09 18.28 23.09 225.66
14.21 14.59 25.01 19.48 18.06 20.84 22.01 21.13 60.43 22.25 21.00 25.75 284.76

0.00
13.99 12.87 21.01 14.85 15.00 17.78 20.29 16.19 27.93 19.12 17.90 21.65 218.58
15.19 16.00 25.06 19.62 18.81 21.59 53.28 23.00 34.83 25.81 21.19 27.88 302.26
10.37 10.53 17.08 13.16 11.34 14.37 15.05 13.50 23.50 16.12 14.93 18.72 178.67
14.71 15.80 26.00 19.97 19.87 23.47 24.56 19.06 35.09 27.31 21.47 29.37 276.68
52.00 48.29 67.70 80.00 28.00 80.00 29.94 27.28 42.93 35.16 29.87 80.00 601.17
15.53 14.15 51.04 19.47 17.56 20.56 22.47 20.00 68.97 23.40 20.91 24.94 319.00
15.15 15.06 24.05 17.31 18.57 21.44 22.66 20.03 34.19 23.06 20.35 26.22 258.09
12.39 42.25 21.07 14.16 14.75 17.60 18.38 15.56 27.39 18.06 16.91 22.03 240.55
11.37 42.44 51.08 15.50 14.88 52.98 80.00 15.75 26.11 18.31 16.75 21.82 366.99
19.56 19.37 31.06 26.54 24.78 27.18 28.38 23.41 64.77 30.19 27.88 41.59 364.71
13.35 13.69 20.04 14.35 13.81 17.44 19.28 16.43 27.08 18.63 17.16 21.25 212.51
11.41 11.37 19.00 13.47 12.84 15.91 16.56 15.29 25.82 17.28 17.00 20.56 196.51
13.29 13.35 30.03 16.56 16.47 19.66 20.97 17.84 29.55 53.22 18.75 24.00 273.69
11.98 11.17 19.06 15.81 12.75 17.06 17.72 16.32 27.17 19.60 17.22 20.97 206.83
15.53 13.76 23.00 16.57 15.03 18.72 23.47 18.34 30.75 22.69 19.43 25.75 243.04
12.43 12.42 49.07 15.06 43.38 17.85 18.66 17.78 58.53 57.44 18.87 26.50 347.99

15.54 13.34 26.05 16.84 24.25 23.31 22.25 22.06 31.93 26.09 50.63 25.31 297.60
12.38 12.23 20.00 14.25 14.94 18.85 20.16 17.12 27.86 20.87 17.16 21.62 217.44
13.17 12.07 22.03 12.88 15.25 19.06 19.15 17.84 29.46 20.50 80.00 20.81 282.22
14.92 43.23 23.03 15.44 12.69 17.21 19.03 18.12 32.28 21.75 20.56 21.35 259.61
17.67 14.92 27.04 18.53 17.78 23.91 24.04 22.81 40.21 27.63 20.87 27.69 283.10
11.19 11.20 19.03 11.94 13.28 16.47 18.12 16.12 26.66 19.37 15.75 20.59 199.72
14.91 13.71 23.02 16.19 48.14 22.47 20.88 19.97 29.13 22.62 19.19 25.63 275.86
10.95 11.70 18.05 12.93 13.50 16.60 17.63 16.22 27.54 19.75 16.44 19.97 201.28
11.49 12.99 20.07 14.56 18.16 18.72 19.00 17.41 28.50 21.37 17.78 23.31 223.36
17.03 15.29 27.02 18.81 17.72 24.59 52.22 21.25 65.93 28.53 22.22 30.38 340.99
12.62 11.97 21.00 14.12 13.81 18.44 48.47 17.84 26.19 22.03 15.88 22.53 244.90

17.33 14.69 29.09 21.64 16.90 23.07 34.25 24.59 35.52 30.03 20.87 35.59 303.57
14.00 13.12 22.08 16.75 15.94 19.06 20.29 20.32 61.63 26.28 20.32 24.65 274.44
22.41 13.64 22.08 17.22 15.56 20.31 21.72 20.91 60.89 24.87 19.44 23.90 282.95
16.65 13.85 21.03 19.22 17.32 19.41 23.53 22.53 62.94 28.69 18.91 27.16 291.24
18.39 16.25 56.02 20.28 19.47 21.94 39.34 25.91 35.43 60.75 24.40 28.56 366.74
16.59 14.63 56.08 24.19 49.79 21.91 24.56 22.35 66.37 27.16 22.10 56.25 401.98
14.51 13.60 23.00 14.87 17.59 21.91 24.19 23.28 31.54 32.66 24.94 26.28 268.37
15.15 12.39 23.04 22.73 14.97 20.18 22.22 19.31 30.52 23.06 18.81 23.68 246.06
14.78 42.03 54.07 16.05 14.41 18.72 20.75 19.37 27.79 20.69 17.38 22.87 288.91
20.95 18.91 30.07 80.00 46.92 59.38 26.18 49.09 39.49 31.41 25.34 30.25 457.99
13.04 12.54 24.02 16.09 15.16 18.50 23.31 21.57 31.35 26.28 18.88 24.91 245.65
43.19 43.29 25.00 14.00 18.28 20.41 19.88 20.57 60.09 23.62 20.38 26.09 334.80
15.57 13.32 22.06 15.38 14.25 19.25 19.56 20.94 29.66 22.59 18.19 22.12 232.89
13.40 13.57 22.06 15.87 15.16 19.20 25.09 19.44 29.77 25.43 18.10 23.82 240.91
16.42 13.49 54.05 23.31 17.38 21.28 21.06 20.87 60.73 26.62 19.75 23.65 318.61
21.05 13.65 26.09 16.88 16.66 23.00 22.46 22.78 37.96 27.18 25.97 27.31 280.99
22.41 14.85 29.08 80.00 19.91 54.12 25.59 25.41 39.49 40.28 31.31 28.47 410.92
13.69 11.77 24.06 47.93 14.75 19.09 19.44 18.35 29.73 20.85 17.81 23.37 260.84
14.93 11.94 24.07 17.84 14.31 20.03 20.85 18.78 32.57 23.72 19.53 23.69 242.26

13.47 12.47 54.01 15.34 15.69 19.00 19.34 17.85 28.25 21.69 19.00 22.03 258.14
13.83 12.14 22.00 17.53 15.03 18.50 20.47 19.62 30.99 24.06 18.88 24.00 237.05
16.89 12.67 22.05 16.78 17.57 17.72 21.41 19.06 29.92 22.78 16.50 21.25 234.60
14.47 12.69 22.09 49.32 54.97 21.72 20.72 26.66 29.88 25.87 18.75 25.34 322.48
13.90 11.09 20.07 14.75 16.37 17.62 18.06 25.51 28.42 20.50 16.10 20.75 223.14
19.09 15.04 25.01 31.81 17.06 21.00 22.01 22.59 32.68 28.72 20.18 26.15 281.34
16.07 13.86 23.06 17.82 16.10 22.06 22.05 21.93 31.41 23.22 18.38 25.62 251.58
16.64 14.21 26.06 20.37 19.03 23.60 38.41 22.75 34.00 24.59 19.43 24.87 283.96

0.00
18.25 15.57 25.01 18.62 17.19 22.75 24.56 21.75 33.96 25.87 19.94 27.00 270.47
15.08 12.40 25.09 45.69 14.69 17.44 21.47 21.06 58.69 22.91 18.12 24.68 297.32
15.55 12.81 25.03 16.41 18.94 21.43 28.57 20.44 31.04 23.10 18.91 24.71 256.94
15.78 13.45 25.03 16.69 15.84 21.47 22.01 23.65 32.33 26.47 18.25 24.56 255.53
12.42 12.23 20.09 13.00 14.03 48.00 19.13 17.22 29.08 20.94 20.27 22.13 248.54
12.67 42.59 21.00 11.95 52.56 17.07 20.07 22.21 26.46 21.66 16.84 22.34 287.42
13.67 11.60 23.02 15.44 15.72 17.78 19.05 18.43 27.37 21.94 17.50 22.50 224.02
15.83 13.56 25.01 16.84 17.28 21.15 22.16 20.63 32.37 24.93 19.41 24.57 253.74
50.02 12.16 50.04 17.56 15.41 19.68 19.03 19.87 29.21 22.93 17.38 22.44 295.73
12.93 43.57 25.05 19.32 80.00 19.43 21.41 20.53 31.47 54.38 19.25 25.25 372.59
13.37 11.82 20.08 15.06 13.79 19.47 18.81 18.04 27.78 21.72 17.13 21.97 219.04
16.07 15.41 26.04 18.25 17.68 23.00 23.81 22.59 33.10 25.10 18.19 24.47 263.71
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Test 1 Test 2 Test 3 Test 4 Test 5 Test 6 Test 7 Test 8 Test 9 Test 10 Test 11 Test 12 Run 4
18.28 17.10 27.07 22.00 18.56 23.60 25.66 21.09 36.16 26.40 23.50 28.91 288.33
13.83 12.13 21.00 16.75 14.31 17.56 18.09 16.75 27.77 20.75 17.75 22.69 219.38
14.54 13.80 24.01 17.09 16.09 20.09 21.44 18.53 30.39 20.59 19.85 22.44 238.86

0.00
13.63 11.99 19.09 15.47 13.38 17.66 80.00 16.31 27.09 18.94 18.19 21.18 272.93
15.00 16.71 26.00 21.00 17.87 22.37 25.81 21.06 40.01 23.94 21.16 28.12 279.05
10.87 10.20 17.01 12.63 11.41 14.72 15.78 12.93 23.33 16.22 15.12 18.69 178.91
15.05 13.83 23.07 19.03 15.59 20.50 21.47 17.72 35.15 25.15 21.03 26.03 253.62
19.15 19.65 32.07 26.35 27.28 28.87 27.66 25.84 40.83 32.16 80.00 36.75 396.61
15.10 13.92 22.05 48.87 16.82 20.96 21.09 19.12 63.92 23.41 21.19 26.84 313.29
15.54 74.57 24.05 29.01 77.56 20.94 22.04 19.59 30.57 21.44 19.47 26.41 381.19
12.32 11.33 19.01 13.94 12.47 17.16 17.81 15.15 26.03 17.72 16.60 20.53 200.07
10.39 43.22 19.01 13.69 13.57 17.10 18.65 15.12 25.11 18.13 16.25 20.56 230.80
20.26 18.14 28.08 23.75 24.93 55.38 26.96 36.59 38.59 28.72 27.56 34.35 363.31
11.56 12.27 20.00 13.59 13.22 17.97 18.62 16.37 27.22 18.16 16.59 20.53 206.10
11.41 10.92 18.08 12.37 11.62 15.03 15.68 14.09 25.00 16.97 15.94 18.94 186.05
12.97 12.51 21.02 17.87 14.06 20.00 21.22 16.82 28.27 22.07 18.03 21.75 226.59
12.29 11.35 19.05 15.23 48.38 16.69 18.03 15.09 27.05 19.66 17.00 20.34 240.16
13.27 12.94 22.09 16.87 15.41 19.25 21.59 17.93 31.47 24.22 19.10 25.54 239.68
12.41 11.20 49.07 14.97 71.91 17.50 17.94 15.40 25.66 19.25 17.82 51.37 324.50

14.82 13.77 23.01 51.60
13.20 11.93 19.00 13.91 13.71 18.69 19.15 16.56 27.97 21.28 16.78 21.13 213.31
13.26 11.59 19.06 13.47 12.37 16.72 18.81 18.19 54.13 20.41 16.09 20.56 234.66
13.70 11.49 20.00 14.41 12.38 17.72 18.16 16.88 29.07 22.62 21.87 23.28 221.58
18.04 14.69 25.02 17.31 17.37 25.22 24.28 20.97 37.23 26.16 20.72 27.15 274.16
12.47 11.07 18.05 13.18 12.38 16.42 17.01 15.40 25.43 18.59 15.60 20.87 196.47
14.76 11.99 21.05 13.18 14.03 20.78 20.81 20.32 37.49 24.41 19.69 24.57 243.08
11.29 10.87 18.06 13.19 12.72 15.88 17.47 17.84 26.08 19.12 15.50 19.63 197.65
13.29 11.83 20.07 13.62 14.72 17.52 19.47 16.88 28.19 22.59 17.38 51.53 247.09
18.60 14.66 25.08 19.52 18.53 25.03 22.66 22.00 36.92 27.22 20.93 26.87 278.02
13.05 11.15 20.00 13.05 12.75 18.44 19.38 17.22 27.23 21.28 15.72 22.47 211.74

16.74 13.55 60.08 19.78 15.62 21.25 24.19 21.66 33.74 26.93 19.94 26.44 299.92
15.32 11.63 21.01 15.53 14.06 18.44 18.68 18.94 31.41 24.29 18.59 23.13 231.03
15.18 12.14 21.05 17.65 14.15 19.87 19.75 18.96 30.54 23.72 18.28 23.28 234.57
17.04 12.61 55.00 19.31 15.50 20.69 21.75 19.32 32.03 25.53 18.75 24.19 281.72
19.10 13.84 26.05 25.09 16.69 22.08 24.96 27.44 35.19 27.63 21.62 27.81 287.50
46.70 13.50 24.01 19.44 47.25 20.61 22.53 21.00 33.24 27.33 20.07 24.00 319.68
18.33 11.22 24.05 19.41 15.12 20.40 21.22 19.84 29.19 25.19 19.41 24.53 247.91
15.69 11.17 22.07 16.56 14.19 18.50 20.59 18.81 29.90 22.31 18.28 22.12 230.19
15.43 11.73 59.04 15.41 14.44 18.60 21.47 19.25 27.05 19.56 17.19 21.97 261.14
50.93 15.87 27.06 28.50 17.62 24.07 24.69 26.09 38.37 27.25 23.28 25.47 329.20
14.53 11.45 22.05 16.46 14.65 18.53 20.47 25.31 50.34 48.63 18.62 23.72 284.76
15.68 12.27 22.00 80.00 14.29 17.35 18.09 19.03 31.29 23.53 18.84 23.65 296.02
14.08 11.17 21.01 16.81 14.94 17.35 18.09 23.56 29.47 21.69 17.03 21.38 226.58
16.38 11.54 23.04 15.81 15.31 19.90 19.85 20.60 30.14 22.53 17.65 22.60 235.35
15.38 20.43 52.00 20.00 14.87 20.19 19.93 19.31 30.17 22.63 18.72 22.81 276.44
17.83 12.81 25.02 18.06 16.28 23.81 21.06 21.03 32.54 26.25 19.40 24.88 258.97
20.25 14.08 25.02 20.47 16.87 22.85 23.66 21.96 35.74 30.03 22.94 25.00 278.87
15.22 12.19 21.00 20.87 14.06 17.19 19.35 18.00 28.63 21.03 18.10 22.62 228.26
15.58 11.53 21.09 17.56 13.53 17.90 19.15 18.18 30.46 22.06 18.84 23.34 229.22

12.82 10.89 20.03 19.12 13.19 16.41 18.19 16.34 27.26 19.81 16.65 21.63 212.34
14.97 11.61 23.08 16.25 13.78 18.19 19.19 20.03 29.99 23.50 18.78 24.43 233.80
14.43 12.19 52.07 16.13 13.78 18.00 19.04 25.47 80.00 22.81 17.56 23.72 315.20

0.00
12.86 10.78 19.07 13.97 13.06 16.81 17.78 17.07 27.58 19.25 16.56 20.68 205.47
17.80 13.59 24.05 47.93 15.78 20.41 23.35 19.97 31.30 21.16 19.06 23.37 277.77

0.00
18.89 13.03 25.09 19.35 17.00 22.56 23.00 22.19 31.83 23.69 19.35 23.32 259.30

0.00
17.77 14.77 24.05 18.37 15.84 21.40 22.05 20.62 31.79 25.78 21.28 24.31 258.03
14.61 10.72 22.07 47.25 44.85 51.97 19.33 17.60 27.64 21.38 19.50 24.25 321.17
15.50 10.77 22.01 46.69 15.44 18.87 20.75 18.44 29.13 22.75 16.62 22.31 259.28
14.49 11.83 21.07 15.91 14.84 19.13 20.13 19.66 29.88 23.40 17.58 22.35 230.27
13.86 10.81 22.04 13.78 12.57 17.16 80.00 16.66 80.00 22.06 16.40 23.09 328.43
12.17 12.65 19.04 13.15 11.81 46.68 46.63 21.44 27.41 20.79 14.56 21.75 268.08
13.69 11.34 22.02 16.38 14.13 18.69 18.62 18.65 29.32 22.43 17.13 22.06 224.46
15.69 43.61 22.09 17.78 14.56 21.21 21.25 21.00 29.11 23.78 17.37 22.35 269.80
14.15 11.47 20.07 16.68 14.13 18.28 19.83 18.31 28.39 22.00 17.00 21.91 222.22
14.27 43.16 24.05 16.53 16.22 19.31 20.44 18.97 31.85 23.59 20.22 25.06 273.67
13.13 11.24 19.04 16.56 14.09 18.13 17.78 16.37 26.88 16.41 16.69 20.50 206.82
15.05 12.60 23.07 16.93 15.87 19.53 20.68 54.40 29.63 52.25 18.68 24.13 302.82


